1
Bulletin
42.2.RP:BTN
June 2003 42000 Series Control Valve
42000 Series Rotary Eccentric-Plug
Control Valve
The 42000 Series control valve features Technology,
Economy, and Compact Size.  The package is a rotary

 (Alloy 6) seating
surface
Table 17: Model Numbering System
Table 18: Approximate Valve Weights Table 19: Actuator Weights
ACTUATOR SIZE
APPROXIMATE ACTUATOR WEIGHT
lb kg
54R 25 13.4
10R 25 13.4
25R 65  34.8
VALVE SIZE
APPROXIMATE VALVE WEIGHT
Class 150 Class 300 PN 10-40
in DN lb kg lb kg lb kg
1 25 13 5.9 17 7.7 19 8.6
1-1/2 40 17 7.7 20 9.1 20 9.1
2 50 19 8.6 23 10  21 9.5
3 80 34 15 44 20 42 19
4 100 70 32 84 38 82 37
6 150 105 48 135 61 133 60
16
Bulletin
42.2.RP:BTN
June 200342000 Series Control Valve
Emerson Process Management
Baumann Inc.
130 International Drive
Portsmouth, NH  03801
T 1 (603) 766-8500
F 1 (603) 766-8590
This product is covered under one or more of the following patents 5924671, 06024125 or pending patent applications.